; OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT COUNCIL EKARACHI

2 NoD.CK/DE/ &7 1017 Dated: /Z/K/fj i

. SUBJECT:- PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE METING HELD ON 17-08-2017

1- A meeting of the procurement committee under the chair of District Engineer, District

Council Karachi was held in the office of District Engineer, District Council Karachi.

2- The below mentioned member of committee attended the meeting to discuss the bids invited
for the procurement of works vide D.E , D.C.K Karachi letter No. DCK / D.E /816 / 2017,
dated 26-07-2017 and subsequently hoisted on the website of Sindh Public Procurement

Regularity Authority Government of Sindh.

Following attend the meeting.

1- Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill Chairman
District Engineer,
District Council Karachi.

2- Mr. Khan Muhammad Malik Member
Accounts Officer,,
District Council Karachi

3- Mr. Tauqgeer Abbas Member
Executive Engineer,
D.M.C ( East)

3- During the course of meeting following discussion were made by the committee.

i- The tender received on dated 17-08-2017 were opened before the procurement
committee in presence of representatives of participants.
ii- The methods for bidding documents observed as single envelop.
iii-  The tender was opened on 17-08-2017at 3.00 PM before the tender opening
Committee.
4- The committee was informed that 08 Nos bidders work have purchased the bidding
documents upto dated 17-08-2017 and all participants responsed the bids and received today

upto 17-08-2017 in the office of District Engineer, District Council Karachi.

\4
\\
4 \\
\.
Mr.Khan Muhammad Malik (Member) Mr.Taugeer Abbas (Member) Mr. Fazal Mehmobod Gill (@fairman)
Accounts Officer Executive Tingineer District Engineer
District Council Karachi D.M.C ( East) District Council Karachi

(Cont....P12)



5 (Page No.2)
(Work No. 05)
. (Tender notice No. 816) open on 17-08-2017.
: 5- During the opening of tender received, following status was found. -
Sr. o/ Ranking in
Work Name of Firms g Remarks
- Nambee Term of Cost
- 01 M/S R B Jokhio Enterprise - ﬂj _j':j;g-\jes—t“ 1 ,\céept;ed )
- M/S AL SAdaqat Construction Co 2" Lowest IHighest Rejected
i _ — e | o o
» e M/S Fawad Builder . | lewest 1 jiighest Rejected
02 M/S Tahir Construction& Co 1" Lowest |  Accepted
- M/S Kohi Noor Builder - 2" Lowest | [Ilighest Rejected
M/S Noorani Construcion & General Order 39 Lowes
o Supplier OWest | Mighest Rejected
03 M/S Al Sadaqat Construction Co 1" Lowest ~ Accepted |
- M/S Multi Tech Enterprise 2" Lowest Highest Rejected
: : i L L
- M/S Hi Tech Enterprise ___%__E(]}Yciﬁ Highest Rejected
04 M/S Al Sadaqat Construction Co 1" Lowest ~ Accepted
- M/S Multi Tech Enterprise 2" Lowest Highest Rejected
' : : CED o o
= M/S Hi Tech Enterprise 3" Lowest Highest Rejected |
05 M/S Noorani Construction & General Order -
. 1" Lowest
Supplier . el Accepted |
- M/S Fawad Builder 2" Lowest Ilighest Rejected
§ S L owest hest Rejected |
M/S Hi Tech Enterprise b " _l“_’_“ Ef"__ | Highest Rejected

6- The committee thoroughly scrutinized each case / tender document, by comparing
arithmetically and financially with sanctioned estimates / schedule of prices and criteria for
eligibility and minimum qualification as per bidding documents.

7- Recommendation.

After due deliberation / scrutiny of each tender document by the committee, it was
recommended that lowest evaluated responsive bidder may be awarded the respective
tender.

8- Decision.

In view of above report it is decided that tenders are being awarded to above mentioned
lowest responsive bidders accordingly.

\

\

\x
L \ u/
Mr.Khan Muhamma lik (Member) Mr.Tauqgeer AhbaﬁMemher) Mr. Fazal Mehmoaod Gil airman)

Accounts Of] Execufive Engineer District Engineer
District Council Kérachi D.M.C ( East) % District Council Karachi



OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ENGINEER DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
ATTENDANCE SHEET

Subject: N.I.'T. Ref No. D.C.K/D.E /2017/816 Dated 26-07-2107

Dated of opening: - 17-08-2017.

Sr.No. Name of Firm Signature
1 ) 74

ANetran t @QSZ’Q&OM mz*f#ﬂz o

2, /Z /g
 \Fawsd Buitder .

3.
I >
Hi lecd Emtonfripe I (PG ,
4. )

AU Shdejaf Corsy: to v

5

. . : 6 w,‘g

gl rel Eofenfyde. |/ T T

6

Takiy tpuchnd 0 | G

7 @
| Kebi pper Bulldfer | T

B IO g Forleprises

‘\.“
'\ .
N

\Q
\
Mr.Khan Muhamma ik (Member) Mr.Taugeer Abbas iMember) Mr. Fazal Me;mood Gill (Chairman)
Accounts @fficer Executive Engineer \\ﬁ/ District Engineer
District Coungil Karachi D.M.C (East) District Council Karachi



b}

1

DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

(Work No. 01)
(Tender notice No. 816) opening 17-08-2017.

I Name of ﬁrdgyring Agczli:y:__ District Cpu_ng::i! ga,?aglli -
2| Tender Reference No | No. D.C.K/District Engineer / 2017 / 816 Dated 26-07-2017
Tender Description/ "Work . .

3 /ei;le;r SRAIPUEIV DL W P/L Water Supply line at Jam Mehar Ali Goth UC Chohar
4 Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelop) .
5 | Tender Published: Through SPPRA website s

~ 6 | Total Bid documents Sold: +ﬁ0_3 Nos
7 | Total Bids Received | 03 Nos -
8 T'echmc'al Bid Opening date N/A
- (if applicable): - LaE ) )
9 N_o. of Bid technically qualified N/A
| (ifapplicable) - -
10 | Bid(s) Rejected (Nil)
11 | Financial Bid Opening date 17-08-2017 - - -
1. _Bid Evaluation Report:
S.No Name of Firm Cost offered :?:‘cti“g Comparison with .Rca‘satns fo: R K
‘ or Bidder by the Bidder g Estimated cost Sectprance i
- - - of cost 7 | rejection -
Py 2 0 3 4 5 6 7
hi ) Pay order No 13002619
] EUS R B Jokhio ™ Substantially | Amount Rs.20.000/~
el il 9,90,748/= Lowest 19.75% Above Responsive | UBL _
5 y Pay order No 11315128
2 EAJS‘AL Sadaqal ond Substantially | Amount Rs.20.000/-
L ] 991,161/~ | Lowest 19.80% Above | Responsive | UBLBank
3 g Pay order No 11315126
M/S Fawad Builder i Substantially | Amount Rs.20.000/
9.91,989/= 19.90% Above Responsive | HBL Bank

The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.
The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S R B Jokhio

Enterprises declared has the lowest responsive bidder by the committee and recommended for

awarding contract to the bidder.

Mr.Khan Muhammad Malik (Member)
Accounts Officer
District Council Karachi

Mr.Taugeer Abbas >Member)

3 N

Gill (Chairman)
District Engineer
iStrict Council Karachi

Executive Engineer
D.M.C (East)




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
EVALUATION CRITERIA

. Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

(Work No. 01) (niT-05 Works)
Tender Notice No.816 opening date 17-08-2017

Name of Work P/L. Water Supply line at Jam Mehar Ali Goth UC Chohar

Sr. e my o M/S R B Jokhio | M/S AL SAdagat - :
No. Eligibility Criteria Enterprises € omstiuction €9 M/S Fawad Builder
b (AIH Available Available Available
5 ’ i
2. |Sales Tax Registration NA NA NA
3. |Professional Tax N.A NA N.a
_;1 __R_egsﬁtion certificate -
" | with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available
QUALIFICATION |
CRITERIA: |
5 Mmm.mm Fl\:’e year's Yes Ves Vs
experience of relevant field.
wem— S ,’7, SR (S — = - -
§ || R G BEJeasE 1aat Available Available Available
three years
g || I B Sccurny s Available Available Available
attached.
Bid is signed, named and
8 stamped by the authorized Vs S Vi
person of the firm along
with authorization letter.
g | Qualified/Disqualified Qualified Qualified | Qualified

District Gélincil Karachi

‘ﬁ\\f\;.

Mr.Taugeer Abbas\ (Member)

Executive Engineer
D.M.C (East)

Mr. Fazam i airman)

- District Engineer
District Council Karachi

|



v

DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Work No-01 N.I.'T 05 Works. (Tender notice No. 806) open on 17-08-2017.

SUBJECT:- P/L. Water Supply line at Jam Mehar Ali Goth UC Chohar.

,j:; Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors
| Cost of Schedule Rs 8,27.347/= [ . - : ; Comparison with Cost offered
Add10% Above Rs 1.63.709/= Srdie | Name ok Eimmar Buider Schedule cost by the Bidder
Rs 9.91.056/= 1'
| M/S R B Jokhio Enterprises } |
| | | 19.75% Above 9,90,748/= |
Total Estimate Cost ' Rs9,91,056/= | ‘ | !
| 2 ' M/S AL Sadaqat Construction Co
| | 19.80% Above 9,91,161/=
| i 1
| 3 M/S Fawad Builder ‘
I i ——t990% Above ‘ 5.94+:589/
| I Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 9,91,056/= Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
| Amount of Estimated / PC Cost RS 9,91,056/=
Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9,90,748/=
Difference:- RS 308/=
Rs 308/= x 100= 0.03% Below
RS 9,91,056/=

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S R B Jokhio Enterprises at @19.75% Abové, lhc. Schedule Cost and being the lowest in competition. I approved the work order may
be issued after the compliance of all formalities of SPPRA Rule-2010 Amended-2013. \

\
A
-."\‘! \ “
\
7\ N
Mr.Tauqeer Abbas (Member) Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill (Chairman)
Executive Engineer District Engineer

D.MLC (East) District Council Karachi




-

DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

. (Work No. 02)

¥ (Tender notice No. $16) opening 17-08-2017.

I [Nameof Procuring Agency: [ District Council Karachi
2 | Tender Reference No | No. D.C.K/District Engineer /2017 / 816 Dated 26-07-2017
- 3 Tender Description/name of Work | Installation of submersible Pump Machinery & Construction
[ item Water Tank at Ramzan Jokhio Goth UC Chohar
5 i4_ Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelop) S
& Tender Published: Through SPPRA website - B |
6 Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos B ) ) B
7 Total Bids Received 03 Nos S
8 Tgchnlc?l Bid Opening date N/A
B (if applicable): - - - - )
9 N-o. OfBld technically qualified N/A
| (ifapplicable) - - B )
10 Bid(s) Rejected (Nil)
11 | Financial Bid Opening date 17-08-2017
1. Bid Evaluation Report:
S.No Name of Firm Cost offered :':,atnkmf Comparison with R:aso:;snfﬁj Remarks
o or Bidder by the Bidder er Estimated cost acceprance
B oS S e | ofgest | """ | wejectom |
1 2 | 3 | & | 5 1 % 7
; Pay order No 0036358
| M/S Tah": 1* Part A 7.80% Above Substanlially Amount Rs.20.000/=
= fﬂ“s"“c“"“ & Co 9,98,138/= Lowest Part B Offer Rate Responsive | Sindh Bank )
; Pay order No 11315127
’ ]l\a/U'SldK(-Jhl Neer 2" Part A 7.90% Above | Substantially | Amount Rs.20.000/-
B R 9.98.814/= | Lowest Part B Offer Rate | Responsive | UBL Bank o
M/S Noorani
A . Ard
3 Construcion & 3 Pay order No 13337363
General Order s Part A 7.95% Above Substantially | Amount Rs.20.000/-
| Supplier 1.999252/= | """ | PanB Offer Rate Responsive | Allied Bank

e The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.
e The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S Tahir
Construction & Co declared has the lowest responsive bidder by the committee and

recommended for awarding contract to the“rbidder.
l} " ﬁ \,

Mr.Khan Muhammad Malik (Member) Mr.Taugeer Abbas (e mber) Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill (Chairman)

Accounts Offfcer Executive Enginee District Engincer
District Coungil Karachi D.M.C (East) District Council Karachi




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
EVALUATION CRITERIA

. Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

(Work No. 02) (niT-05 Works)

Tender Notice No.816 opening date 17-08-2017

Name of Work Installation of submersible Pump Machinery & Construction Water Tank at Ramzan
Jokhio Goth UC Chohar

S_r_ _____ o M/S Tahir | M/SNoorani N
N ) Eligibility Criteria Construction & | M/S Kohi Noor Builder | Construcion & General
e ~|Co _ |OrderSupplier
b NI Available Available Available
2. |Sales Tax Registration NA NA NA
- U [ B S
3. |Professional Tax NA NA N.a
M R e e — '

" | with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available
QUALIFICATION l
CRITERIA: |

5 Mlmn_mm Five yez%r's ] Vs Vs Ve |
experience of relevant field. 1
G [ umoYEs BTEL Icust st Available Available Available |
three years {
7 Required Bid Seeurify 15 Available Available Available ‘
attached. !
Bid is signed, named and l
2 stamped by the authorized i Vs Ves
person of the firm along
with authorization letter. |
9 Qualified/ Disqualified Qualh‘?edl Qualified Qualified ‘
R oy . I ——
l
.1|
| j JL;_\
Mr.Khan Muham Malik (Member) Mr.TauqeéfAblgas (Member) Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill (Chairman)
Accounts Officer Executive Engineer District Engineer
District Cougcil Karachi D.M.C (East) istrict Council Karachi



DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Work No-02 N.1.'T 05 Works. (Tender notice No. 806) open on 17-08-2017.

SUBJECT:- Installation of submersible Pump Machinery & Construction Water Tank at Ramzan Jokhio Goth UC Chohar.

:; Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors
| | PartA Cost of Schedule Rs 5,74,759/= SEN N ¢ Fi Bidd : Comparison with Cost offered |
Add210% Above Except item no3.6 Rs 46.234/= G PRRTETRE AL Y R . Schedule cost by the Bidder |
Rs 6,20,993/= | | ! '

[ ] 1 . . . \
Part B Offer Rate Rs 3.78.700/= . l T M/S Tahir Construction & Co Part A 7.80% Above i
: Total Amount A +3 Rs 9.99.693/= | | 3 | Part B Offer Rate . 9,98,138/=
[ |

i Total Estimate Cost Rs 9,99,693/= ]

|
| |
[

| 2 ‘ h 1 1 [
| | ! M/S Kohi Noor Builder . it 2 T s _
| | | : Part B Offer Rate | 9,98.814/=
I I I
\ | I ; '
! 3 M/S Noorani Construcion & General Order | | |
‘ Supplier I Part A 7.95% Above 1
B s P B O 0Q 287 [ |
[ I Part B Offer Rate Y el
Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 9,99,693/= Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
Amount of Estimated / PC Cost RS 9,99,693/=
Amount of Offer Rate [tem Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9.98.138/=
| Difference:- RS 1,555/=
|
| Rs 1,555/= x 100 = 0.15% Below

| RS 9,99,693/=
L

Itis Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S Tahir Construction & Co at @ Part A 7:80% Above Part B Offer Rate the Schedule Cost and being the lowest — in competition. [f
approved the work order may be issued after the compliance of all formalities of SPPRA Rule-2010 Amended-2013.

'*..}{]
-‘."5( A\\‘/}L’g\
d Malik(Member) Mr.Tauqeer Abbas (Member) Mr. Fazal Mehmood GHT (Chairman)

s Officer Executive Engineer District Engineer
ouricil Karachi D.M.C (East) istrict Council Karachi

District



DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

1 | Namec Q_f_Piocurmo Aﬂency ] District Counc:l Ka_ragl-u_
" 2 | Tender Reference No -
' 3 Tender Description/name ot Wonk
/ item
4 MLIhOd ol Procurement Smglc Stage (one envelop)
5 Tender Pubhshud | lh_ro_ugz_h SPPRA website
L6 _]_0311_[31_d d_ouumcms Sold: 03 Nos .
|7 | Toinl Bids Recived | 03 Nos
g Technical Bid Opening date N/A
i | (if applicable): T A — -
o No. of Bid technically quahrcd N/A
(ifapplicabley =~
10 Bid(s) Rejected (Nll)
11 | Financial Bid Opening date 17-08- 2017 B
1. _Bid Evaluation Report:
T e Y P
S.No Name of Firm Cost offered " Comparison with
o or Bidder by the Bidder Estimated cost
_ of cost.
1 ] 2 3 4 5
M/S Al Sadaqat T
I | ConstructionCo | 954661/~ | Lowest |  1325% Above
2 | M/S Multi Tech Hnd
| Enterprise | 955082/~ | Lowest |  13.30%Above
~ard
3 | M/S Hi Tech 7
—— Josssoai- | MU samabo

The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.
The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S Al Sadaqat

Reasons for

(Work No. 03)
(Tender notice No. 816) opening 17-08-2017.

' No. D.C.K/ District Engineer / 2017 / 816 Dated 26-07- 2017

Repair Renovation of Library at Konkar Stop UC Konkar

acceptance/ Remarks
rejection
6 7

Pay order No 13648233
Amount Rs.20.000/
uBL

Pay order No 13337362
Amount Rs.20.000/
Allied Bank

Pay order No 1{]I()226
Amount Rs.20.000/

Substantially
Responsive

Substantially
Responsive |

Substantially

_ Responsive | Bank Islami

Construction Co declared has the lowest responsive bidder by the commitice and
recommended for awarding contract to th\p bidder.

Mr.Khan MuhammadMalik (Member)

Accounts Officer
District Coungrl’ Karachi

Mr.Taugeer Abbas Wember)

Executive Engincer

D.M.C (East)

W

W

Mr. Fazal Mehinood Gill (Chairman)

District I:ngincer
District Council Karachi




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

EVALUATION CRITERIA

£ ligibility / Qualification Criteria:

MName of Work Repair Renovation of Library at Konkar Stop UC Konkar

Sr.
No.

1.

(5]

| Registration certificate

Eligibility Criteria

NTN

Sales Tax Registration
Professional Tax

with Sindh Revenue Board

9

QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA:

Minimum Five year’s
experience of relevant field.

Turnover of at least last
three years

Required Bid Security is
attached.

Bid is signed, named and
stamped by the authorized
person of the firm along
with authorization letter.

Qualified / Disqualified

M/S Al gadaqzitii
Construction
~ Co

Available

N.A

N.A

Available

Yes

Available

Available

Yes

Mr.Taugeer Abbas (Member)
Executive Engineer

D.M.C (East)

Enterprise

Available

N.A

N.A

Available

Available

Available

Yes

Qualified

M/S Multi Tech

(Work No. 03) (nNIT-05 works)

Tender Notice No.816 opening date 17-08-2017

M/S Hi Tech
Enterprise

Available
N.A
N.a

Available
Yes

Available

Available
Yes

Qualified

mdod Gi

irman)

District Engfrieer
District Council Karachi



L4

DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Work No-03 N.I.'T 05 Works. (Tender notice No. 816) open on 17-08-2017.

3 SUBJECT:- Repair Renovation of Library at Konkar Stop UC Konkar.

!
- ::; I Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors
. ' " Cost of Schedule Rs 8.42.968/= ' | C i ith | Cost offered
1 | | qpa ; ; ; ‘omparison wi | Cost offere
| Add10% Above Rs 84.297/= | SeNa | PomeatEievariones Schedule cost | by the Bidder
| Add Cartage Rs 28,000 /= i ‘
- 0 55 765/
' ‘ Rs'9,53,265/ | ! M/S Al Sadaqat Construction Co |
| | | | 13.25% Above 9,54,661/=
| | I |
" Total Estimate Cost Rs 9,55,265/= | ‘
! 2| M/S Multi Tech Enterprise
L 13.30% Above | 9,55,082/
| | ‘
‘ \
‘ | 3 M/S Hi Tech Enterprise ‘
| 22320, At QS8 enNAl—
155370 /ADOVT | T TI S TIIHT
| Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 9,55,265/= Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
1B Amount of Estimated / PC Cost RS 9,55,265/=
| Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9.54.061/=
Difference:- RS 1,204/=
Rs 1,204/= x 100 = 0.12% Below
RS 9,55,265/=

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S Al Sadagat Construction Co at @13.2§% Above the Schedule Cost and being the lowest in competition. If approved the work
order may be issued after the compliance of all formalities of SPPRA Rule-2010 Amended-2013.

Mr.Taugeer Abbas (Member)
Executive Engineer District Engincer
D.M.C (East) istrict Council Karachi




as

&

DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

(Work No. 04)
(Tender notice No. 816) opening 17-08-2017.

1 Nam_e of Procuring Agency: District Counci:_l Karach:.
" 2 | Tender Reference No _____I\lo D.C.K / District Engineer /2017 / 816 Dated "6 07 2017
3 'I/'(i?cdr;r Descrlplton/namc of Wk Repair Renovation of Dispensary at Konkar stop UC Konkar
i 4 : Met_hod of I Procurcmcm - S_mg_lc_S_Eggc (one cnvclop) - : : -
5 | Tender Published: | Through SPPRA website -
6 | Total Bid documents Sold: | 03 Nos S ) -
7 | Total Bids Received |03 Nos o B
8 Technical Bid Opening date N/A
B (if applicable): - S -
9 No. of Bid techmcally quallhed N/A
B (if applicable) S B -
10 Bid(s) Rejected (Nil)
11 | Financial Bid Opening date | 17-08-2017 - )
1. Bid Evaluation Report:
S.No Name of Firm Cost offered Ralnl:.mg Comparison with ;{e:so&snic'm; Remarks
o or Bidder by the Bidder W Estimated cost A em
—— . | . joofcost | | rejection |
N 3 | a4 | 5 1 6 | 1
Pay order No 13648232
M/S Al Safiaqat & Substantially | Amount Rs.20.000/=
| | Construction Co 9,96,385/= | Lowest 11.15% Above Responsive | UBL
i Pd\ y order No 1016228
2 M/S ML-JItI T'ech ond Substantially | Amount Rs.20.000/
Enterprise 9,97,281/= Lowest 11.25% Above Responsive | Bank Islami
. i I D I == "\Id N . - - B - - T
& (IS Tade ’ bl | At R
. > moun S.2U,\
| Femepmis 9.97.729/~ | MO 1330% Above | Responsive | Bank Islami

e The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.

e The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S Al Sadagqat
Construction Co declared has the lowest responsive bidder by the committee and recommended
for awarding contract to the bidder.

Mr.Khan Muha Malik (Member)
Accounts (fficer
District Coyficil Karachi

\
oy - \
Mr.Tauqeer Abba\(Member} Mr Fm Gill (Chairman)

Executive Engineer
D.M.C (East)

District Engineer
District Council Karachi




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
EVALUATION CRITERIA

-

(Work No. 04) (niT-05 works)

Tender Notice No.816 opening date 17-08-2017

* Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

Name of Work Repair Renovation of Dispensary at Konkar stop UC Konkar

SE | e e e o VU AN Sadaqat)  ypq g Tesh M/S Hi Tech
Eligibility Criteria Construction - ” + :
No. Co Enterprise Enterprise
L Available Available Available
5 . ;
2. |Sales Tax Registration NA NA NA
3. |Professional Tax NA N.A o
)4 Registration certificate T i ) 1
" |with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available
QUALIFICATION i
CRITERIA: |
5 Mlmnjum Five year’s Vs Vg g
experience of relevant field.
— . i —— = ===
g |Turmoverolat least last Available Available Available
three years '
N - S gg_Ji_ I |
7 |Requied BitSeeuityis Available Available | Available
attached.
Bid is signed, named and
8 stamped by the authorized e Vs Yes
person of the firm along
with authorization letter.
g |QnlihEd (Disquatified Qualiﬁec{ Qualified Qualified

Accounts

Dist

rict Couficil Karachi

\

| WY
\‘ \ 1
\}V \

Mr.Taugeer Abbas (Member)
Executivé Engineer
D.M.C (East)

Mr. Faza

Ve

| Mehmood Gill (Chairman)
istrict Engineer

istrict Council Karachi



DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Work No-04 N.1.T 05 Works. (Tender notice No. 806) open on 17-08-2017.

SUBJECT:- Repair Renovation of Dispensary at Konkar stop UC Konkar

| 1 :
‘ :; Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost ‘ Rate Quoted by the Contractors i
i | |
s P N Ey- | | g % | [ ‘
1 Cost of Schedule Rs 8.96.433/ ™ . ; Comparison with | Cost offered |
Add10% Above on item no 01tol3 Rs 79.469/= ! | Arhie Nament Firmn:or Bildee Schedule cost | by the Bidder | ‘
Add20% Above on item no 16 023 Rs 13211/= | | E | ‘
Add Cartage Rs 8.874 /= : i ; |
! Rs9.97.087/= | 1 | M/S Al Sadaqat Construction Co . |
| 11.15% Above . 9,96,385/=
| - |
[ Total Estimate Cost Rs 9,97,987/= | J [
| ! 2 ] M/S Multi Tech Enterprise I ‘
| | 1 11.25% Above 997281~ | |
|
i 3 I M/S Hi Tech Enterprise ; | ‘
1 ! 3 At 0 07 9350 /— I I
| [ I A [ 75U 7X0D0VT 23711277 i |
‘ ‘ Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 9,97,987/= | Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost :
‘ | Amount of Estimated / PC Cost RS 9,97,987/= |
| Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9.96.385/=
| Difference:- RS 1,602/=
' Rs 1,602/= x 100 = 0.16% Below

RS 9,97,987/=

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S Al Sadagat Construction Co at @11.15% ‘Above the Schedule Cost and being the lowest in competition. 1f approved the work

order may be issued after the compliance of all formalities of SPPRA Rule-2010 Amended-2013.

Mr. Khan Muhamm
Accounts
District Council

Mr.Taugeer Abbas (Member) Mr. Famod Gil (Chairman)

Exccutive Engineer ; District Engineer
D.ML.C (East) District Council Karachi



-

A

DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

(Work No. 05)
(Tender notice No. 816) opening 17-08-2017.

District Council Karachi

1 Name of Procuring Agency: : arachi -
2 | Tender Reference No _ | No. D.C.K/District Engineer / 2017 / 816 Dated 26-07-2017
3 Tender Description/name of Work | Remaining work of Constriction of Masjid at old Gadap Town
/ item Office Damba Goth District Council Karachi
4 | Mothod of Procurement | Single Stage (one envelop) -
5 | Tender Published: | Through SPPRA website -
6 Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos - S
|7 Total Bids Received 03 Nos - S
p T'echnlc.al Bid Opening date N/A
- (if applicable): - - -
9 N_o. ofB_ld technically qualified N/A
(if applicable) B
10 Bid(s) Rejected (Nil)
~ 11 | Financial Bid Opening date 17-08-2017 -
1. Bid Evaluation Report:
S.No Name of Firm Cost offered :f]at'::l:_:::g Comparison with ]::jcm::,sn?:: Remarks
’ or Bidder by the Bidder Estimated cost -pta
R | ofcost | ° R _rejection R
1 2 3 4 | 5 6 7
M/S Noorani
Construction & Pay order No 13002604
| | General Order | Substantially | Amount Rs.20.000/
| Supplier 9,87,161/=/= | Lowest Estimate Rate Responsive | UBL Bank
g . ) Pay order No 13398847
M/S Fawad Builder 2° Substantially | Amount Rs.20.000/
- 9.88,148/~/= Lowest 0.10% Above | Responsive | UBL Bank
i Pay order No
3 | M/S Hi Tech 3 . 03861174
Enterprise Substantially | Amount Rs.20.000/-
] 9,88.641/4/= | Lf’“fft_ 0.15% Above Responsive | Bank Al Habib

e The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.

e The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S Noorani
Construction & General Order Supplier declared has the lowest responsive bidder by the
committee and recommended for awa]\ding contract to the bidder.

\.‘:'\“.‘j.‘
'] \.“' -
Mr.Tauqeer_A-bba‘.\ (Member) Mr. Fa%ﬁod il (Chairman)

Mr.Khan Muhammad Malik (Member)
Accounts Officer,
District Council Karachi

Executive Engineer
D.M.C (East)

v

District Efigineer
istrict Council Karachi




¢ DISTRICT COUNCIL KEARACHI
EVALUATION CRITERIA

(Work No. 05) (ni7-05 works)
Tender Notice No.816 opening date 17-08-2017

« Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

Name of Work Remaining work of Constriction of Masjid at old Gadap Town Office Damba Goth
District Council Karachi

Fﬁ 7 - - M/S Noorani I
Sr. e o Construction & ' ; - M/S Hi Tech ‘
No. Eligibility Criteria e o M/S Fawad Builder | Enterprise ;
- Supplier | |
L+ [N Available Available Available
2. |Sales Tax Registration NA .k NA
3. |Professional Tax NA NA N.a
i Registration certificate | | : - _
" | with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available
QUALIFICATION ,
CRITERIA:
5 Minimum Five year’s Vs i Vg

experience of relevant field. ‘

Turnover of at least last !

6 _ Available Available Available
three years
7 i e Available Available { Available
attached.
Bid is signed, named and .
stamped by the authorized ) .
B person of the firm along Yes Yes Yes
with authorization letter. !
I == — e — — i — |
i / Di i ; . -
9 Qilitibn;. Disguainae Qualified Qualified Qualified I
— —— e SIS S == ,4'-."‘, == = i ==
';‘(\'».,;
u_\
Mr.Khan Muhammad Malik (Member) Mr.Taugeer Abbas (Member) Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill (Chairman)

Accounts Officer Executive Engineer ~ District Engineer
District Council Karachi D.M.C (East) \ District Council Karachi



DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Work No-05 N.I.'T 05 Works. (Tender notice No. 816) open on 17-08-2017.

SUBJECT:- Remaining work of Constriction of Masjid at old Gadap Town Office Damba Goth District Council Karachi

| |
b | |
\; ‘ Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors 1
‘ost of Schedule 59.87.161/= Comparison with Cost offered |
1 ‘ Cost of Schedule Rs : : p 1
| Sr.No Name of Firm or Bidder Schidule cost by the Bidder J |
\
! - M/S Noorani Construction & General
5 || Order Supplier |
\ | Estimate Rate | 9,87,161/=/=
" “Total Estimate Cost Rs 9,87,161/= \
2 | M/S Fawad Builder ‘ i
0.10% Above | 9,88,148/=/=
' ‘ 3 M/S Hi Tech Enterprise ‘ l
|| - 0.15% Above 9,88,641/=/= | ’
i
Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 9.87,161/= ; Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
| Amount of Estimated / PC Cost RS 9,87,161/=
Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9.87.161/=
; Difference:- RS 00/=
Rs 00/= x 100 = 0.% Below

| Rs 9,87,161/=

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S Noorani Construction & General Order Supplier at @ Estimate Rate the Schedule Cost and being the lowest in competition.
If approved the work order may be issued after the compliance of all formalitics of SPPRA Ruld:2010 Amended-2013.

W\

Mr. Khan Muhammad V] Mr. Tauqeer :‘ybbas"tn\'lemhtr)
Accounts O Executive Engineer
District Council Karachi D.MLC (East)

District Engineer
District Council Karachi




	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18

